§ 851. Possession with Intent to Distribute Methamphetamine, a 
Class A Felony offense, as charged in Count 2 of the Indictment. 

IT IS THE JUDGMENT OF THIS COURT THAT the defendant is committed to the custody of the 
Bureau of Prisons for a term of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE (151) MONTHS, which consists of 
ONE HUNDRED FIFIY-ONE (151) MONTHS on Count l and ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE 
(151) MONTHS on Count 2, said counts to run concurrently, with credit for time served. Upon release
from imprisonment, the defendant shall be placed on supervised release for a term of SIXTY ( 60)
MONTHS, which consists of SIXTY (60) MONTHS on Count I and SIXTY (60) MONTHS on